### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling on the inventor's name and to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021822 Frame 0421. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventor Daniel Morrissette is correct and PPD MEDITECH is the correct Assignee.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Morrissette	11/10/2008
Patrick Croteau	11/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPD MEDITECH
Street Address:	50 Raymond Waterville
City:	Waterville, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J0B 3H0

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12092487

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: ip.phil@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: T.Daniel Christenbury
Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GGD-08-1168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Coney

PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0168

500705722

00 1209

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 7 source=GGD-08-1168#page1.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page2.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page3.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page4.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page5.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page6.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0169



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz elects | News | Helm



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

*******	Name	Execution Date
***************************************	Daniel Morissette	11/10/2008
***************************************	Patrick Crotean	11/10/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPD MEDITECH INC.
Street Address:	50 Raymond
City:	Waterville, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J0B 3H0

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12092487

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Emails

215-656-3381

Correspondent Name:

ip phil/@dlapiper.com T Daniel Christenbury

Address Line 1:

One Liberty Place

PATENT 11/12/2008

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?liname=QRSR4HSQATWL-6616

REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0170

	ddress Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19163	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GGD-08-1168	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Coney	
Signature:	/ee/	
Date:	Date: 11/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=GGD-08-1168#page1.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page2.tif source=GGD-08-1168#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
Receipt Date: 11/	eipt Bate: 11/12/2008	

## Return to home page

I HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 11/12/2008

REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0171

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, 1) Daniel MORISSETTE; and 2) Patrick CROTEAU, whose full
acidress(es) is/are 1) 1546 Desnoyers, Sherbrooke, Quebec, Canada J1K 2G3; and 2) 1446
Dunant, Sherbrooke, Quebec, Canada J1H 3Z9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s);
has/have invented POROUS MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING SAME
described in U.S. Utility Patent Application Number 12/092,487 filed on May 2, 2008 and
U.S. Patent Application Number 60/733,206 filed on November 4, 2005. I/We hereby
authorize and request my/our patent agent to insert missing information above and
information regarding any additional application covering the same invention when known
here in parentheses (Country US, Application Number 12/092,487, filed
May 2, 2008; (Country, Application Number, filed
and

WHEREAS PPD MEDITECH INC., whose full post office address is 50 Raymond, Waterville, Quebec, Canada J0B 3H0 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and

PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0172

A. 15 -5 A

under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee. I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Signature of Witness

MM/DD/YYY

Daniel MORISSETTE

Subacture of Witness

MM/DD/YYY

Patrick CROTEAU

Subacture of Winess

PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0173 WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

Signature of Witness

Signature of authorized representative of PPD MEDITECH INC.

Name of Witness

Name of authorized representative of PPD MEDITECH INC.

Exe Culture U.C. Posic Title of authorized representative of PPD MEDITECH INC.

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of November 4, 2005.

**PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0174** 

**RECORDED: 11/17/2008**